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WEAVER HOMSTEAD FARM
177

WHEATLAND DAIRY
LOU

BO JOY FARM
HOPPY

BALMER BROTHERS
459
288
58

25,457
NEW HOLLAND

926 875
CHURCHTOWN

1222 875
QUARRYVILLE

1136 874
MANHEIM

1001
952
907

STEVENS
1005 873

960 840
947 827

QUARRYVILLE
1174 871

EPHRATA
1055
1167

MANHEIM
935 869

QUARRYVILLE
1230 869

ELVERSON
747

LITITZ

872

570

626
617
025

873
844
800

JOHN S ZIMMERMAN
22

GRAYWOOD FARMS
1748
1538

GLENN H WENGER
56

HERSHEY BROTHERS DAIRY
PERI
JESICA

ABNER E. KING
167
173DENNIS L MARTIN

HATTIE
JACKIE
SHARON

072
940
484

27,117

JOHN M CLICK
PAM
DIANA

ART & 808 MELLINGER
134
10 :

CHRIST E STOLTZFUS
RHODA
FERN :

KENNETH L BALMER
JOEY

MARK R MARTIN
07 :

LUTHER R PATCHES
ALMIRE :

MARLIN R BEILER
TONYA :

DALE L ZIMMERMAN
TILLIE ;
ELAINE :

DANIEL S. ESH JR.
STACY ;
09 ;

LEROY M OBERHOLTZER
311 :

JAY &JOANNE WISE
tulip :

RICHARD N SAUDER
POTATO :

DWIGHT L MARTIN
KITTY

JAMES 0 NOLT
sadie :

LYNN ROYER
jessie ;

HERBERT H BENNER
silver :

KEN + LISA WIKER
359 :

MASONIC HOMES FARMS
505 :
519

HAROLD & LOWELL BRUBAKER
RITA :

S Sc A KREIDER Sc SONS
264 29,435

ELAM Z ZIMMERMAN
DONNA
AMY

KREIDER DAIRY FARMS
5677

970
588

32,234

870
866

RICK + MIM BRENNEMAN
FLOSSY

TIMOTHY KURTZ
549

NELSON & JANE STONER
220
270
190

KENNETH D MYER
MAIZE

CLAY FARM
CHELSE
DEEDIE
ROBIN

ARLIN BENNER
199
141
606
130
558

905

STEVE STRICKLAND
GlB5
137
W9O

RICHARD N SADDER
XMEL
ROSA

LESTER W GEHMAN JR
238

MER-LAND FARM
808

VINLYN DAIRY
CAROL

DAVID K STOLTZFUS
FANCY

28,156

134
469
785

28,002

35,
27,
28,
32,
28,

STEVIE Z CLICK
PEPPY

WASIDE FARM
BELI

NEFFDALE FARM
PETAL

DARYL BAIR
39
874

GERALD MARTIN
BRENDA
LIBBY

ABRAM M STOLTZFUS
POLLY

CHERRY-CREST FARM
80

747
485
072

ROHRER BROTHERS
707
518

579
409
220
163
895

535
015
562

26,108
27,271

164

036

698

30,840

28,738

869

1050 867
988 836

1124 801
ELIZABETHTOWN

884 866
LITXTZ

1139 864
740 836
970 812

MOUNT JOY
855 864
809 847
824 837

1186 834
992 823

BAINBRIDGE
1115 864
1127 850
810 824

RE INHOLDS
850 861
960 855

EPHRATA
1043 861

BIRD IN HAND
1130 859

KINZERS
1083 859

MORGANTOWN
926 857

LANCASTER
1035 856

LANCASTER
1104 852

PARADISE
1122 852

QUARRYVILLE
997 852
812 825

EPHRATA
1043

930
GAP

513

DAVID R STOLTZFUS
lONA
LOUANN

ELMER J KING
81
170

28,641

29,600
28,975

MEADOW MIST HOLSTEINS
MARGE

748
263

940

370

1246
RONKS

901
002

DAVID & JANICE STONER
THEDA

JACOB S KING
IDA851

844

851

1199
PARADISE

993 847
1120 839

849

SAMUEL K BEILER
CHERRY

RIVER ROAD FARM
9038

BUCKNEL HOLSTEINS
94
KAREN

26,227

28,
28,

142
582

355
698

354
032

Top Lancaster DHIA Cows

EPHRATA
977

MANHEIM
1165
1056

RONKS
877

903
STRASBURG

EAST EARL
948 847

PEACH BOTTOM
28,277 809 844
28,959 826 828

844

843
817

843
716 801

NEW PROVIDENCE
1057 843

813

184
220

565
048

28,459

26,826

28,385

26,317

26,
28,

254
452

903
904

27,093

27,298

27,462

078

27,164

25,413

25, 651

29,183

502
197

881

878
344

577
114

949
919

999
NARVON

938
MANHEIM

PARADISE

806
STEVENS

921
STEVENS

1081
HOLTWOOD

1152
NARVON

997
1037

RONKS
997

1073
LITITZ

954
MANHIEM

759
MANHEIM

1060
1061

NOTICE: FARM
OWNERS

Goodville Mutual Is
One of the Top 5 Farm
Insurance Companies

in Pennsylvania
WANT TO KNOW

WHY?

Liz Martin
Martin Insurance

Agency
459 C N. George St.

Millersville, PA 17551
(717) 872-7756

Toll Free
1-877-791-5235

www martimnsurance com
Affordable insurance for
farm, home, vehicle,
and small business.

Agent for Goodville Mutual

QUARRYVILLE

999 820
ELIZABETHTOWN

882
EAST EARL

1114 836
1033 804

RONKS
889

1003
MANHEIM

937 830
REINHOLDS

1028 828
NEW HOLLAND

952 828
LANCASTER

ELIZABETHTOWN
910 821

1074 815
MANHEIM

1020 817
QUARRYVILLE

951 817
QUARRYVILLE

884 816
BAINBRIDGE

A lesson
well learned...

Lancaster
Farming’s

classified ads
get results!

843
800

8421090

838

838

838

837

987

836
800

834

830

1025
GAP

827

827

8221043

821

820
809

819
818

818

28,
26,

28,
28,

28,786

30,044

27,499

28,345

239

508
387

816

815
805

I anraster Farming, Saturday, July 14,2001-D3
EARL 0 HOOVER NEW HOLLAND -

JOSELY 27,657 1240 815
J. MICHEAL EBY GORDONVILLE

WALNUT 992 814
CHRISTIAN L PETERSHEIM

32

26,460
GAP

21,462 1102
AMOS S. LAPP LEOLA

PATTY 26,362 746
BENUEL F BEILER DRUMORE

LENA 25,366 1026
LARRY D HERSHEY MANHEIM

03 27,945 917 811
MAPLEHOFE FARMS INC QUARRYVILLE

29 25,334 953 811
WILMER L SHERTZER COLUMBIA

CORA 31,676 963
MELODY LAWN FARMS RONKS

NIMBLE 30,457 1221
WANNERS PRIDE-N-JOY FARM NARVON

NATALI 28,721 987 810
343 26,647 1122 801

DAVID & JOE GARBER LANCASTER
111 26,296 741 809

WALTER M HURST EPHRATA
422 . 28,009 874 809

BARRY KREIDER MOUNT JOY
36 25,788 874 808

MISTI KNOLL FARM KINZER
ELLE 28,076 967 808

BENJ S KING QUARRYVILLE
MANDY 26,482 950 805

KENNETH & BETH MARTIN EPHRATA
LILLIE 28,025 1255 804

PAUL + MARK MILLER ELIZABETHTOWN
518 25,208 1161 804

EZRA Z HORST QUARRYVILLE
25 26,570 912 804

NORMAN S WENGER JR NEW HOLLAND
120 25,521 953 803

SAMUEL B LAPP GORDONVILLE
MANDY 28,391 1012 802

ABNER S ESH PARADISE
VICKIE 29,022 740

PAUL H MARTIN EPHRATA
CAROL 29,092 940

JOHN G GOOD NARVON
PAMELA 95927,035

LEBANON COUNTY

NELSON +JULIA MARTIN
BOOTS
ECLAIR
LYNDEL
RITZY
AZALEA

37,954
39,363
31,347
31,345
28,967

LEBANON
1522
1484
1204
1080
1074

LEBANON
1049
1029
1082
1139
1002

754
LEBANON

1067 967
MYERSTOWN

982 943
1130 910

MYERSTOWN
1019 902
1100 842
967 818

LEBANON
1128
969

LEBANON
1130 876

JONESTOWN
890 843

MYERSTOWN.
886 834

NEWMANSTOWN
930 834

1004 817
1019 808

THOMAS+SHIRLEY KRALL
157
45
136
54
158
90

32,198
31,118
32,460
27,538
26,088
27,817

ARLIN W HIGH
60 ‘30,672

WEAVERLINE HOLSTEINS
SHELLY
ECHOP

32,269
31,659

WHITE BIRCH FARM
63
14

27,324
28,242
24,761CLOVER

MEADOW-WOOD FARM
770
1077

26,452
25,727

R BRYAN BALMER
45 32,207

BRUCE DETWEILER
VERA 32,129

LOUIS E MARTIN
56 25,041

CURVE ACRES FARM
28,064
26,230
27,019

LYCOMING COUNTY

SCOTT &RHONDA LOVELL
CAREN

LINDEN
28,887 1124

MIFFLIN COUNTY

JOHN K KAUFFMAN
248
196

30,053
28,998

REEDSVILLE
1159 973
784 875

BELLEVILLE
919 948
889 840

BELLEVILLE
931 916

BELLEVILLE
1002 831

ERVIN T HOSTETLER
58
74

31,759
30,210

MERVIN R PEACHEY
54 28,428

LEON & MARTY PEACHEY
I 29 27,340

SNYDER COUNTY

MIKE + DEB EWING
TORRIE

MCCLURE
97225,312

SOMERSET COUNTY

NORTH VIEW FARM
LACE
SUSAN
M-SPAR
ABBY
LOLA
TILLY

CARRDALE HOLSTEINS
JAMIE
MARGO
RENA

LATUCH BROTHERS
REBA
LUCY

DIVIDING RIDGE
LEAZEL

PENNWOOD FARMS
BIFFY
FLAPPE

BERLIN
1110
1009
1249
883
824
697

SOMERSET
28,054 1036
27,906 1057
27,307 1087

32,503
34,745
34,234
32,612
32,248
27,815

ROCKWOOD
28,559 1101
26,653 940

BERLIN
877

BERLIN
28,172 998
29,899 1140

27,360

(Turn to Page D5)

814

814

813

811

810

802

801

801

1178
1061
980
963
841

1007
946
879
840
820
805

878
853

932

818

1038
1009
1009

967
929
870

923
832
803

915
826

904

876
826


